| P | Paper No | ٠ | |
|--------|----------|-----|------|
| Filed: | January | 22, | 2016 |

Filed on behalf of: VirnetX Inc.

By:

Joseph E. Palys Naveen Modi

Paul Hastings LLP

875 15th Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: (202) 551 1006

Telephone: (202) 551 1006

Telephone: (202) 551-1996 Telephone: (202) 551-1990 Facsimile: (202) 551-0496 Facsimile: (202) 551-0490

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

v.

VIRNETX INC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00866 Patent No. 8,458,341

NOTICE OF STIPULATION REGARDING DUE DATE 1



Per the agreement of the parties and in accordance with the Board's instructions in the Scheduling Order entered on October 1, 2015 (Paper No. 9), and the Stipulation Regarding Due Date 1 filed December 18, 2015 (Paper No. 20), the parties stipulate to move the following dates.

DUE DATE 1...... January 25, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 22, 2016 /Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys Registration No. 46,508

Counsel for VirnetX Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of January 2016, a copy of the foregoing Notice of Stipulation Regarding Due Date 1 was served by electronic means at the following address of record:

iprnotices@sidley.com Sidley Austin LLP 1501 K Street NW Washington, DC 20005

Dated: January 22, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/Joseph E. Palys/
Joseph E. Palys
Registration No. 46,508

Counsel for VirnetX Inc.

